



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 1811 OF 2025
Laxmikant Jaykumar Sawalkar and others
.Vs.

The State of Maharashtra, through Secretary Mumbai and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr N. A. Chawan, Advocate for the petitioners
Mr Piyush Pendke, AGP for respondent Nos.1 & 2/State

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.
DATED : NOVEMBER 24, 2025.

At the request of learned AGP place this matter on 16.12.2025 to enable the learned AGP to file reply within one week and further to enable the petitioner to file rejoinder, if any, to such reply.

[RAJNISH R. VYAS, J]

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]